

^

SLP(C)No. 5423 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5423/2003

(From the judgement dated 15/11/2002 in AAO 2392/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK JANBI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Veena Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken to serve Respondent No.5 by ordinary post within a period of two week s. Dasti service, in addition is permitted.
So far as Respondent No.4 is concerned, since he is represented by his mother-Respondent No.2 who has been served, no fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.4

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER