

XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5423 OF 2003

(From the judgement dated 15/11/2002 in AAO No. 2392/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHAIK JANBI & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Veena Nanda, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the Office Report shows that the service is complete, let the Special Leave Petition be placed for hearing after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

\220ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5423 OF 2003

(From the judgement dated 15/11/2002 in AAO No. 2392/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SHAIK JANBI & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.  
   Mr. Veena Nanda, Adv.  
   Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.  
   Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the Office Report shows that the service is complete, let the Special Leave Petition be placed for hearing after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER